
Minor Puppy Dog (5,1)
1 Roden & Woodland’s Keigame Brown Sauce
2 Tudor’s Indijazz Xperience At Brocador
3 Hurley’s Swifthouse Hambledon
4 Simon’s Swifthouse Woodhall

Puppy Dog (4,1)
1 Roden & Woodland’s Keigame Brown Sauce
2 Hurley’s Swifthouse Hambledon
3 Simon’s Swifthouse Woodhall

Junior Dog (2,1)
1 Mould & Bird’s Koolwaters Cream Cracker

Yearling Dog (2)
1 Mould & Bird’s Koolwaters Cream Cracker
2 Learmonth’s Ceannacroc Peel of Riffmuir

Novice Dog (5)
1 Roden & Woodland’s Keigame Brown Sauce
2 Mould & Bird’s Koolwaters Cream Cracker
3 Hurley’s Swifthouse Hambledon
4 Learmonth’s Ceannacroc Peel of Riffmuir
5 Simon’s Swifthouse Woodhall

Post Graduate Dog (3,1)
1 Harwood’s Barleyarch Thruppence

2 Tudor’s My Little Old Man at Brocador

Limit Dog (4,2)
1 Gatliffe’s Allezweck Shamrock. RBD

2 Roden’s Keigame Crown Jewels

Open Dog (0)
No Entries

Veteran Dog (3,2)
1 Mould & Bird’s Koolwaters Accolade ShCM. BD,BV

& BIS

Field Trial Dog (1)
1 Hurley’s Seehol Finhesse

Minor Puppy Bitch (2,1)
1 Gardiner’s Malmelsa Flurty Fleuri. BPIS

Puppy Bitch (2,1)
1 Learmonth’s Rollenwood Magheralin of Riffmuir

Junior Bitch (3,1)
1 Harris’ Barleyarch Peanut. BB, BOS & RBIS

2 Learmonth’s Rollenwood Magheralin of Riffmuir

Yearling Bitch (3,1)
1 Harris’ Barleyarch Peanut
2 Mould, Bird, Hammond & Cooke’s Seasham Indian
Sunset Over Koolwaters

Novice Bitch (3)
1 Mould, Bird, Hammond & Cooke’s Seasham Indian
Sunset Over Koolwaters
2 Gardiner’s Malmelsa Flurty Fleuri
3 Simon’s Swifthouse Ford Moss

Post Graduate Bitch (6,2)
1 Harris’ Barleyarch Peanut
2 Nixon’s Quintana Hollie Berry
3 Peebles’ Keigame Hopscotch
4 Simon’s Swifthouse Ford Moss

Limit Bitch (2)
1 Mould & Bird’s Koolwaters Calamity Jane JW

2 Coe & Pitman’s Pitwit Leeona

Open Bitch (1)
1 Peebles’ Keigame Leading Lady JW ShCM

Veteran Bitch (1)
1 Gardiner’s Kilnrae Gretel

Field Trial Bitch (2,1)
1 Nixon’s Quintana Hollie Berry

GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER CLUB

SPRING OPEN SHOW

Cheddington Village Hall, Cheddington

Judge: Seonaid McAndrew

STAKES CLASSES

Judge: Helen Taylor

Junior Dog or Bitch (5,3)
1 Roden & Woodhall’s Keigame Brown Sauce
2 Tudor’s Indijazz Xperience At Brocador

Post Graduate Dog or Bitch (3)
1 Harwood’s Barleyarch Thruppence
2 Peebles’ Keigame Hopscotch
3 Tudor’s My Little Old Man at Brocador

Open Dog or Bitch (8,3)
1 Mould & Bird’s Koolwaters Calamity Jane
2 Peebles’ Keigame Leading Lady
3 Stedman’s Indijazz Grand Designer
4 Gatliffe’s Allezweck Shamrock
5 Coe & Pitman’s Pitwit Leeona


